



## YOUR JOURNEY CONTINUES.

Welcome to a retirement plan with your success in mind.



Own your tomorrow.

Inspiring you no matter what level you're on.



## Announcing the move to a new retirement plan service provider for the Nintendo retirement savings plans.

Nintendo is committed to helping you plan for your financial future. On February 1, 2019, we're moving to a new retirement plan service provider and recordkeeper, Schwab Retirement Plan Services, Inc. We worked diligently to ensure that our retirement plans, as well as our service provider, would offer retirement and savings resources to help you work toward your desired retirement destination.

Once your account has transferred, you will have access to:

- Retirement financial planning tools and resources
- A retirement plan website and mobile app<sup>1</sup> where you can check your account balance, request investment information, track performance, and more
- Participant Services Representatives who are available to assist you from 4 a.m. to 8 p.m. PT

## Transition timing for the retirement plans.

You will soon receive more information about the transition.

December	Information and regulatory documents will be provided to you.
January	In preparation for the move to Schwab Retirement Plan Services, Inc., your ability to transact in your account at Transamerica will be suspended.
February	Account balance transfers occur.
Week of February 11, 2019	Account access, now at Schwab Retirement Plan Services, Inc., is restored.
March	Retirement planning workshops will be available.

The date set forth for the end of the blackout period is an estimate based on prior experience. This estimate should not be considered a guarantee for any purpose.

Keep an eye out for more information including a transition calendar, newsletter, and important notifications.



<sup>1</sup>Requires a wireless signal or mobile connection. System availability and response times are subject to market conditions and your mobile connection limitations. Functionality may vary by operating system and/or device. Schwab Retirement Plan Services, Inc. provides recordkeeping and related services with respect to retirement plans and has provided this communication to you as part of the recordkeeping services it provides to the plans. CC2330686 (1218-8N5R) MKT104626NOA-00 (12/18) 00218894 Schwab Retirement Plan Services, Inc. 4150 Kinross Lakes Pkwy. Richfield, OH 44286





## Nintendo 401(k) Savings Plan

<Sequence number>

<First Name> <Last Name> <Address> <City>, <State> <Zip>